



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2016-00172 – Memory Clinics

1. How much did the CCG spend per dementia patient in the financial years
  - a) 2015-16
  - b) 2014-15 and
  - c) 2013-14?

*The information requested is not held by the CCG. Majority of the CCG's mental health spend are in the form of block contracts therefore the CCG are unable to break the cost down to individual service lines or patients.*

2. What was the average waiting time for GP referrals to memory clinics in the financial years
  - a) 2015-16
  - b) 2014-15 and
  - c) 2013-14?

**Please give this figure in terms of the weeks, from referral to assessment at a memory clinic.**

*The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to [Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust](#) who would be best placed to answer this query.*

3. What was the longest waiting time for a GP referral to a memory clinic in the financial years
  - a) 2015-16
  - b) 2014-15 and
  - c) 2013-14?

*Please see the response to question 2.*

- 4. How many patients were referred to memory clinics in the financial years**
- a) 2015-16**
  - b) 2014-15 and**
  - c) 2013-14?**

*Please see the response to question 2.*